● Table 1:  Type symbols and applicable nominal thicknesses
(using hot-rolled base sheetsa))
Coating mass
Both sides shall be coated with the same thickness.
The coating mass symbols are listed in Table 3.
● Table 3:  Minimum coating mass (total mass on both sides)
(Corresponds to Table 7 in JIS G 3323:2019)
Type symbol Applicable nominal thicknesses Application

Elongation (%)
Test piece/
direction
Nominal thickness (mm)
1.6 ≤ t
< 2.0
2.0 ≤ t
< 2.5
2.5 ≤ t
< 3.2
3.2 ≤ t
< 4.0
4.0 ≤ t
≤ 6.0 6.0 < t
SGMHC － － － － － － － － －
SGMH340 245 ≤ 340 ≤ 20 ≤ 20 ≤ 20 ≤ 20 ≤ 20 ≤ 20 ≤
JIS No.
5, rolling
direction, or
perpendicular
to rolling
direction
SGMH400 295 ≤ 400 ≤
18 ≤ 18 ≤ 18 ≤ 18 ≤ 18 ≤
18 ≤
SGMH440 335 ≤ 440 ≤
－SGMH490 365 ≤ 490 ≤
16 ≤ 16 ≤ 16 ≤ 16 ≤ 16 ≤
SGMH540 400 ≤ 540 ≤
Tensile characteristics
The tensile characteristics of plates/sheets and coils are listed in Tables 9 and 10.
The test pieces and test methods shall conform to JIS Z 2241 (Metallic materials – Tensile testing – Method of test at room temperature).
●Table 9: Tensile characteristics 1 (using hot-rolled base sheets) (Corresponds to Table 13 in JIS G 3323:2019)

1.0 ≤ t
< 1.6
1.6 ≤ t
< 2.5
2.5 ≤ t
SGMCC － － － － － － － － －
SGMCH － － － － － － － － －
SGMCD1 － 270 ≤ － 30 ≤ 33 ≤ 36 ≤ 38 ≤ － Test piece/
direction
JIS No.
5, rolling
direction
SGMCD2 － 270 ≤ － 36 ≤ 38 ≤ 39 ≤ 40 ≤ －
SGMCD3 － 270 ≤ － 38 ≤ 40 ≤ 41 ≤ 42 ≤ －
SGMCD4 a） － 270 ≤ － 40 ≤ 42 ≤ 43 ≤ 44 ≤ －
SGMC340 245 ≤ 340 ≤ 20 ≤ 20 ≤ 20 ≤ 20 ≤ 20 ≤ 20 ≤
JIS No.
5, rolling
direction, or
perpendicular
to rolling
direction
SGMC400 295 ≤ 400 ≤ 18 ≤ 18 ≤ 18 ≤ 18 ≤ 18 ≤ 18 ≤
SGMC440 335 ≤ 440 ≤ 18 ≤ 18 ≤ 18 ≤ 18 ≤ 18 ≤ 18 ≤
SGMC490 365 ≤ 490 ≤ 16 ≤ 16 ≤ 16 ≤ 16 ≤ 16 ≤ 16 ≤
SGMC570 560 ≤ 570 ≤ － － － － － －
Standard (JIS)  (Excerpted from JIS G 3323:2019)
Types, symbols, and applicable nominal thicknesses
The symbols for types and applicable nominal thicknesses
are shown in Tables 1 and 2. The nominal thicknesses